
University System of Georgia 
Undergraduate Student 
Transfer Report 2024–25 

This report presents data on undergraduate transfer students at the University System of 
Georgia. The data are drawn from the Academic Data Collection. The following tables 
are included: 

Table 1: Number of Students Transferring Into and Out of USG

Table 2: Average GPA and Credit Hours Earned, by USG and Non USG Sending Institutions

Table 3: Average GPA and Credit Hours Earned, by USG Sending Sectors 

Table 4: Average GPA and Credit Hours Earned, by Non-USG Sending Sectors 

Definitions Used In this Report: 

At Last Term Before Transfer 
Average GPA and Hours earned by the end of the last term before transfer 

At First Term Upon Transfer 
Average GPA and Hours earned by the end of the first term upon transfer 

Last Term Enrolled in Fiscal Year 
Average GPA and Hours earned by the end of the last term enrolled in the fiscal 
year of transfer 



Number Transferring Out From:
Institution This Institution To Other USG Institutions USG Institutions In-State Non-USG Institutions Out-Of-State Institutions
Augusta University 210 263 225 222
Georgia Institute of Technology 59 877 57 479
Georgia State University 2,305 1,129 1,011 1,881
University of Georgia 488 2,526 237 487

Research Universities 3,062 4,795 1,530 3,069
Georgia Southern University 742 723 525 796
Kennesaw State University 1,531 1,734 1,138 1,055
University of West Georgia 241 386 362 380
Valdosta State University 217 310 293 350

Comprehensive Universities 2,731 3,153 2,318 2,581
Albany State University 290 135 261 151
Clayton State University 198 379 238 220
Columbus State University 186 152 243 292
Fort Valley State University 108 47 51 46
Georgia College & State University 370 118 87 42
Georgia Southwestern State University 88 180 179 121
Middle Georgia State University 263 341 470 368
Savannah State University 170 68 50 115
University of North Georgia 1,237 436 456 319

State Universities 2,910 1,856 2,035 1,674
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 249 90 98 63
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 155 127 102 146
College of Coastal Georgia 143 143 85 171
Dalton State College 150 116 180 148
East Georgia State College 249 71 70 52
Georgia Gwinnett College 675 446 370 352
Georgia Highlands College 455 222 355 224
Gordon State College 214 139 148 97
South Georgia State College 213 48 66 34

State Colleges 2,503 1,402 1,474 1,287
System Total 11,206 11,206 7,357 8,611
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University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report

Table 1 Transfer Summary
2024 - 2025

Number Transferring In To This Institution From:

 



Receiving Institution Total Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours
Augusta University 114 3.06 62 3.04 12 3.01 21
Georgia Institute of Technology 55 NR 79 3.22 12 3.11 22
Georgia State University 406 3.05 53 2.97 10 2.91 18
University of Georgia 146 3.59 61 3.34 13 3.32 21

Research Universities 721 3.18 58 3.08 11 3.03 19
Georgia Southern University 173 3.07 53 3.05 11 2.95 19
Kennesaw State University 374 3.12 56 3.07 11 3.02 18
University of West Georgia 110 3.04 47 3.08 11 3.03 19
Valdosta State University 119 2.99 59 3.06 10 2.97 16

Comprehensive Universities 776 3.08 54 3.07 11 3.00 18
Albany State University 41 3.16 39 3.13 10 3.12 16
Clayton State University 97 2.66 54 2.84 10 2.69 16
Columbus State University 65 3.15 52 3.12 12 3.11 19
Fort Valley State University 20 2.71 33 2.65 10 2.58 15
Georgia College & State University 75 3.26 59 3.04 12 3.01 21
Georgia Southwestern State University 38 NR 50 2.76 10 2.87 18
Middle Georgia State University 152 3.00 64 3.07 9 3.03 17
Savannah State University 14 2.71 49 2.65 12 2.56 20
University of North Georgia 147 3.16 49 2.99 11 2.93 20

State Universities 649 3.03 54 2.98 11 2.93 18
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 25 2.82 58 3.05 9 2.90 17
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 32 2.36 20 2.30 8 2.20 12
College of Coastal Georgia 19 2.75 44 2.88 10 2.86 17
Dalton State College 29 2.78 44 3.06 10 3.14 18
East Georgia State College 18 1.98 16 2.64 9 2.72 13
Georgia Gwinnett College 115 2.94 44 2.88 11 2.74 17
Georgia Highlands College 82 2.70 27 2.77 9 2.68 14
Gordon State College 37 2.77 58 3.10 10 3.11 18
South Georgia State College 10 2.13 22 2.82 12 2.32 21

State Colleges 367 2.73 39 2.84 10 2.75 16
System Total 2,513 3.04 53 3.02 11 2.96 18

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System srpt200a

At Last Term Before Transfer At First Term Upon Transfer Last Term Enrolled in Fiscal Year 2025

Note - The  n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned greater than 0.
NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

Reported by Receiving Institution

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from Other Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Other Georgia Institutions



Receiving Institution Total Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours
Augusta University 222 2.96 55 3.13 12 3.11 21
Georgia Institute of Technology 479 NR 52 3.48 13 3.38 28
Georgia State University 1,881 2.95 55 3.01 10 2.93 17
University of Georgia 487 3.56 62 3.40 13 3.38 23

Research Universities 3,069 3.08 56 3.16 11 3.09 20
Georgia Southern University 796 2.96 50 3.10 10 3.05 18
Kennesaw State University 1,055 3.06 60 3.14 10 3.10 17
University of West Georgia 380 3.04 50 3.01 11 2.94 19
Valdosta State University 350 2.80 59 3.02 10 2.98 19

Comprehensive Universities 2,581 2.99 55 3.09 10 3.05 18
Albany State University 151 2.99 38 2.85 10 2.75 18
Clayton State University 220 2.58 53 3.00 10 2.93 17
Columbus State University 292 3.01 56 3.26 10 3.21 18
Fort Valley State University 46 2.80 30 2.76 12 2.73 19
Georgia College & State University 42 3.28 56 3.14 13 3.18 25
Georgia Southwestern State University 121 NR 55 3.24 11 3.22 21
Middle Georgia State University 368 2.89 68 3.14 10 3.05 16
Savannah State University 115 2.68 50 2.92 12 2.86 20
University of North Georgia 319 3.16 44 3.22 11 3.17 19

State Universities 1,674 2.92 53 3.11 11 3.05 18
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 63 2.66 41 3.07 11 3.09 19
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 146 2.61 25 2.94 9 2.90 15
College of Coastal Georgia 171 2.60 47 2.97 10 2.92 16
Dalton State College 148 2.85 76 3.39 10 3.30 16
East Georgia State College 52 2.17 17 3.00 10 2.86 16
Georgia Gwinnett College 352 2.98 53 3.02 10 2.94 15
Georgia Highlands College 224 2.95 29 3.19 8 3.05 15
Gordon State College 97 2.46 57 3.03 9 2.99 17
South Georgia State College 34 2.28 25 3.05 11 2.84 19

State Colleges 1,287 2.76 45 3.08 10 3.00 16
System Total 8,611 2.97 54 3.12 11 3.06 18

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System srpt200a

At Last Term Before Transfer At First Term Upon Transfer Last Term Enrolled in Fiscal Year 2025

Note - The  n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned greater than 0.
NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

Reported by Receiving Institution

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from Other Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Out-of-State Institutions



Receiving Institution Total Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours
Augusta University 111 2.95 44 3.02 13 3.00 21
Georgia Institute of Technology 2 NR 54 3.51 12 3.26 19
Georgia State University 605 2.96 43 2.95 8 2.83 14
University of Georgia 91 3.66 48 3.49 11 3.45 20

Research Universities 809 3.05 44 3.02 9 2.93 16
Georgia Southern University 352 2.98 46 3.05 11 2.96 18
Kennesaw State University 764 3.17 40 3.16 10 3.11 16
University of West Georgia 252 3.04 35 3.23 10 3.17 18
Valdosta State University 174 2.98 38 3.24 9 3.20 18

Comprehensive Universities 1,542 3.09 40 3.16 10 3.10 17
Albany State University 220 3.15 31 2.88 8 2.75 14
Clayton State University 141 2.73 44 2.99 10 2.92 16
Columbus State University 178 2.97 58 3.05 9 2.96 16
Fort Valley State University 31 2.61 28 3.28 11 3.05 17
Georgia College & State University 12 3.46 36 2.71 11 2.75 17
Georgia Southwestern State University 141 NR 39 3.09 10 2.95 17
Middle Georgia State University 318 2.79 42 3.07 9 2.92 16
Savannah State University 36 2.62 41 2.74 11 2.66 18
University of North Georgia 309 3.12 31 3.17 10 3.11 16

State Universities 1,386 2.95 40 3.05 9 2.94 16
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 73 2.82 40 2.93 8 2.89 14
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 70 2.65 26 2.69 8 2.50 12
College of Coastal Georgia 66 2.90 41 3.03 8 2.92 15
Dalton State College 151 2.98 64 3.33 9 3.22 15
East Georgia State College 52 2.42 21 2.86 9 2.86 15
Georgia Gwinnett College 255 3.02 30 3.05 9 2.97 16
Georgia Highlands College 273 3.10 33 3.07 8 2.98 14
Gordon State College 111 2.98 33 3.27 9 3.27 15
South Georgia State College 56 2.80 20 2.99 9 3.03 16

State Colleges 1,107 2.95 36 3.07 9 3.00 15
System Total 4,844 3.01 40 3.09 9 3.00 16

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System srpt200a

At Last Term Before Transfer At First Term Upon Transfer Last Term Enrolled in Fiscal Year 2025

Note - The  n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned greater than 0.
NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

Reported by Receiving Institution

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from Other Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Technical Colleges within the Technical College System of Georgia



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 4

Georgia Institute of Technology 0

Georgia State University 3

University of Georgia 29

Research Universities 36

Georgia Southern University 37

Kennesaw State University 8

University of West Georgia 10

Valdosta State University 45

Comprehensive Universities 100
Albany State University 13
Clayton State University 2
Columbus State University 4
Fort Valley State University 1
Georgia College & State University 3
Georgia Southwestern State University 32
Middle Georgia State University 14
Savannah State University 0
University of North Georgia 14

State Universities 83
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 1
College of Coastal Georgia 4
Dalton State College 5
East Georgia State College 2
Georgia Gwinnett College 1

Georgia Highlands College 6

Gordon State College 6

South Georgia State College 5

State Colleges 30
System Total 249

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 3

Georgia Institute of Technology 0

Georgia State University 53

University of Georgia 1

Research Universities 57

Georgia Southern University 16

Kennesaw State University 29

University of West Georgia 7

Valdosta State University 14

Comprehensive Universities 66
Albany State University 0
Clayton State University 43
Columbus State University 14
Fort Valley State University 7
Georgia College & State University 2
Georgia Southwestern State University 20
Middle Georgia State University 25
Savannah State University 7
University of North Georgia 1

State Universities 119
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 5
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 11
College of Coastal Georgia 2
Dalton State College 2
East Georgia State College 2
Georgia Gwinnett College 15

Georgia Highlands College 1

Gordon State College 9

South Georgia State College 1

State Colleges 48
System Total 290

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Albany State University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 2

Georgia Institute of Technology 2

Georgia State University 59

University of Georgia 2

Research Universities 65

Georgia Southern University 3

Kennesaw State University 27

University of West Georgia 13

Valdosta State University 2

Comprehensive Universities 45
Albany State University 0
Clayton State University 20
Columbus State University 2
Fort Valley State University 0
Georgia College & State University 0
Georgia Southwestern State University 1
Middle Georgia State University 4
Savannah State University 3
University of North Georgia 0

State Universities 30
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 0
College of Coastal Georgia 1
Dalton State College 1
East Georgia State College 2
Georgia Gwinnett College 5

Georgia Highlands College 2

Gordon State College 4

South Georgia State College 0

State Colleges 15
System Total 155

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Atlanta Metropolitan State College

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 0

Georgia Institute of Technology 10

Georgia State University 29

University of Georgia 37

Research Universities 76

Georgia Southern University 26

Kennesaw State University 33

University of West Georgia 8

Valdosta State University 9

Comprehensive Universities 76
Albany State University 0
Clayton State University 4
Columbus State University 1
Fort Valley State University 0
Georgia College & State University 3
Georgia Southwestern State University 1
Middle Georgia State University 8
Savannah State University 2
University of North Georgia 12

State Universities 31
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 2
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 1
College of Coastal Georgia 5
Dalton State College 1
East Georgia State College 5
Georgia Gwinnett College 10

Georgia Highlands College 0

Gordon State College 3

South Georgia State College 0

State Colleges 27
System Total 210

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Augusta University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 4

Georgia Institute of Technology 5

Georgia State University 58

University of Georgia 5

Research Universities 72

Georgia Southern University 10

Kennesaw State University 38

University of West Georgia 10

Valdosta State University 9

Comprehensive Universities 67
Albany State University 1
Clayton State University 0
Columbus State University 3
Fort Valley State University 0
Georgia College & State University 3
Georgia Southwestern State University 1
Middle Georgia State University 12
Savannah State University 3
University of North Georgia 1

State Universities 24
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 12
College of Coastal Georgia 0
Dalton State College 1
East Georgia State College 0
Georgia Gwinnett College 11

Georgia Highlands College 1

Gordon State College 10

South Georgia State College 0

State Colleges 35
System Total 198

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Clayton State University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 3

Georgia Institute of Technology 0

Georgia State University 5

University of Georgia 16

Research Universities 24

Georgia Southern University 36

Kennesaw State University 9

University of West Georgia 3

Valdosta State University 12

Comprehensive Universities 60
Albany State University 1
Clayton State University 0
Columbus State University 5
Fort Valley State University 0
Georgia College & State University 4
Georgia Southwestern State University 3
Middle Georgia State University 7
Savannah State University 3
University of North Georgia 10

State Universities 33
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 3
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 0
College of Coastal Georgia 0
Dalton State College 4
East Georgia State College 3
Georgia Gwinnett College 2

Georgia Highlands College 1

Gordon State College 1

South Georgia State College 12

State Colleges 26
System Total 143

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
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University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: College of Coastal Georgia

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 1

Georgia Institute of Technology 1

Georgia State University 17

University of Georgia 19

Research Universities 38

Georgia Southern University 19

Kennesaw State University 32

University of West Georgia 15

Valdosta State University 7

Comprehensive Universities 73
Albany State University 13
Clayton State University 8
Columbus State University 0
Fort Valley State University 3
Georgia College & State University 2
Georgia Southwestern State University 7
Middle Georgia State University 6
Savannah State University 0
University of North Georgia 8

State Universities 47
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 3
College of Coastal Georgia 1
Dalton State College 1
East Georgia State College 4
Georgia Gwinnett College 6

Georgia Highlands College 7

Gordon State College 5

South Georgia State College 1

State Colleges 28
System Total 186

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Columbus State University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 1

Georgia Institute of Technology 7

Georgia State University 7

University of Georgia 27

Research Universities 42

Georgia Southern University 9

Kennesaw State University 51

University of West Georgia 4

Valdosta State University 3

Comprehensive Universities 67
Albany State University 1
Clayton State University 2
Columbus State University 2
Fort Valley State University 0
Georgia College & State University 0
Georgia Southwestern State University 10
Middle Georgia State University 2
Savannah State University 0
University of North Georgia 8

State Universities 25
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 0
College of Coastal Georgia 0
Dalton State College 0
East Georgia State College 1
Georgia Gwinnett College 1

Georgia Highlands College 10

Gordon State College 3

South Georgia State College 0

State Colleges 16
System Total 150

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Dalton State College

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 43

Georgia Institute of Technology 0

Georgia State University 8

University of Georgia 6

Research Universities 57

Georgia Southern University 128

Kennesaw State University 7

University of West Georgia 1

Valdosta State University 4

Comprehensive Universities 140
Albany State University 0
Clayton State University 5
Columbus State University 2
Fort Valley State University 0
Georgia College & State University 4
Georgia Southwestern State University 2
Middle Georgia State University 7
Savannah State University 4
University of North Georgia 4

State Universities 28
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 2
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 4
College of Coastal Georgia 6
Dalton State College 1
East Georgia State College 0
Georgia Gwinnett College 2

Georgia Highlands College 1

Gordon State College 6

South Georgia State College 2

State Colleges 24
System Total 249

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: East Georgia State College

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 1

Georgia Institute of Technology 0

Georgia State University 27

University of Georgia 0

Research Universities 28

Georgia Southern University 1

Kennesaw State University 12

University of West Georgia 6

Valdosta State University 6

Comprehensive Universities 25
Albany State University 8
Clayton State University 13
Columbus State University 1
Fort Valley State University 0
Georgia College & State University 0
Georgia Southwestern State University 3
Middle Georgia State University 14
Savannah State University 2
University of North Georgia 1

State Universities 42
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 3
College of Coastal Georgia 0
Dalton State College 0
East Georgia State College 1
Georgia Gwinnett College 5

Georgia Highlands College 1

Gordon State College 3

South Georgia State College 0

State Colleges 13
System Total 108

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Fort Valley State University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 7

Georgia Institute of Technology 8

Georgia State University 27

University of Georgia 147

Research Universities 189

Georgia Southern University 17

Kennesaw State University 48

University of West Georgia 11

Valdosta State University 6

Comprehensive Universities 82
Albany State University 1
Clayton State University 5
Columbus State University 3
Fort Valley State University 0
Georgia College & State University 0
Georgia Southwestern State University 3
Middle Georgia State University 24
Savannah State University 0
University of North Georgia 34

State Universities 70
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 0
College of Coastal Georgia 4
Dalton State College 1
East Georgia State College 2
Georgia Gwinnett College 9

Georgia Highlands College 2

Gordon State College 8

South Georgia State College 3

State Colleges 29
System Total 370

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Georgia College & State University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 10

Georgia Institute of Technology 26

Georgia State University 190

University of Georgia 136

Research Universities 362

Georgia Southern University 20

Kennesaw State University 159

University of West Georgia 10

Valdosta State University 6

Comprehensive Universities 195
Albany State University 4
Clayton State University 10
Columbus State University 6
Fort Valley State University 1
Georgia College & State University 6
Georgia Southwestern State University 9
Middle Georgia State University 14
Savannah State University 4
University of North Georgia 46

State Universities 100
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 4
College of Coastal Georgia 5
Dalton State College 2
East Georgia State College 2
Georgia Gwinnett College 0

Georgia Highlands College 2

Gordon State College 3

South Georgia State College 0

State Colleges 18
System Total 675

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Georgia Gwinnett College

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 3

Georgia Institute of Technology 0

Georgia State University 32

University of Georgia 28

Research Universities 63

Georgia Southern University 19

Kennesaw State University 235

University of West Georgia 50

Valdosta State University 6

Comprehensive Universities 310
Albany State University 5
Clayton State University 2
Columbus State University 3
Fort Valley State University 0
Georgia College & State University 2
Georgia Southwestern State University 8
Middle Georgia State University 7
Savannah State University 0
University of North Georgia 19

State Universities 46
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 2
College of Coastal Georgia 5
Dalton State College 25
East Georgia State College 0
Georgia Gwinnett College 1

Georgia Highlands College 0

Gordon State College 2

South Georgia State College 0

State Colleges 36
System Total 455

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Georgia Highlands College

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 1

Georgia Institute of Technology 0

Georgia State University 21

University of Georgia 4

Research Universities 26

Georgia Southern University 3

Kennesaw State University 15

University of West Georgia 3

Valdosta State University 0

Comprehensive Universities 21
Albany State University 0
Clayton State University 0
Columbus State University 1
Fort Valley State University 0
Georgia College & State University 0
Georgia Southwestern State University 1
Middle Georgia State University 2
Savannah State University 0
University of North Georgia 3

State Universities 7
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 1
College of Coastal Georgia 0
Dalton State College 1
East Georgia State College 0
Georgia Gwinnett College 0

Georgia Highlands College 2

Gordon State College 0

South Georgia State College 0

State Colleges 5
System Total 59

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Georgia Institute of Technology

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 42

Georgia Institute of Technology 18

Georgia State University 74

University of Georgia 153

Research Universities 287

Georgia Southern University 0

Kennesaw State University 113

University of West Georgia 35

Valdosta State University 24

Comprehensive Universities 172
Albany State University 7
Clayton State University 17
Columbus State University 15
Fort Valley State University 5
Georgia College & State University 13
Georgia Southwestern State University 12
Middle Georgia State University 33
Savannah State University 14
University of North Georgia 53

State Universities 169
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 8
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 4
College of Coastal Georgia 37
Dalton State College 5
East Georgia State College 16
Georgia Gwinnett College 18

Georgia Highlands College 12

Gordon State College 6

South Georgia State College 8

State Colleges 114
System Total 742

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Georgia Southern University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 1

Georgia Institute of Technology 0

Georgia State University 5

University of Georgia 3

Research Universities 9

Georgia Southern University 7

Kennesaw State University 6

University of West Georgia 3

Valdosta State University 5

Comprehensive Universities 21
Albany State University 17
Clayton State University 1
Columbus State University 3
Fort Valley State University 1
Georgia College & State University 3
Georgia Southwestern State University 0
Middle Georgia State University 14
Savannah State University 1
University of North Georgia 2

State Universities 42
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 7
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 0
College of Coastal Georgia 0
Dalton State College 3
East Georgia State College 2
Georgia Gwinnett College 1

Georgia Highlands College 1

Gordon State College 2

South Georgia State College 0

State Colleges 16
System Total 88

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
 

srpt200a

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Georgia Southwestern State University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 33

Georgia Institute of Technology 337

Georgia State University 0

University of Georgia 621

Research Universities 991

Georgia Southern University 64

Kennesaw State University 521

University of West Georgia 61

Valdosta State University 30

Comprehensive Universities 676
Albany State University 17
Clayton State University 113
Columbus State University 23
Fort Valley State University 6
Georgia College & State University 13
Georgia Southwestern State University 13
Middle Georgia State University 35
Savannah State University 8
University of North Georgia 73

State Universities 301
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 4
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 56
College of Coastal Georgia 12
Dalton State College 11
East Georgia State College 6
Georgia Gwinnett College 195

Georgia Highlands College 35

Gordon State College 16

South Georgia State College 2

State Colleges 337
System Total 2,305

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
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Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Georgia State University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 4

Georgia Institute of Technology 1

Georgia State University 34

University of Georgia 16

Research Universities 55

Georgia Southern University 17

Kennesaw State University 23

University of West Georgia 14

Valdosta State University 2

Comprehensive Universities 56
Albany State University 7
Clayton State University 21
Columbus State University 5
Fort Valley State University 2
Georgia College & State University 6
Georgia Southwestern State University 7
Middle Georgia State University 16
Savannah State University 4
University of North Georgia 5

State Universities 73
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 5
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 4
College of Coastal Georgia 5
Dalton State College 1
East Georgia State College 3
Georgia Gwinnett College 5

Georgia Highlands College 5

Gordon State College 0

South Georgia State College 2

State Colleges 30
System Total 214

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
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Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Gordon State College

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 27

Georgia Institute of Technology 189

Georgia State University 221

University of Georgia 474

Research Universities 911

Georgia Southern University 75

Kennesaw State University 0

University of West Georgia 54

Valdosta State University 13

Comprehensive Universities 142
Albany State University 11
Clayton State University 40
Columbus State University 18
Fort Valley State University 6
Georgia College & State University 18
Georgia Southwestern State University 10
Middle Georgia State University 28
Savannah State University 7
University of North Georgia 94

State Universities 232
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 8
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 8
College of Coastal Georgia 16
Dalton State College 25
East Georgia State College 6
Georgia Gwinnett College 72

Georgia Highlands College 92

Gordon State College 16

South Georgia State College 3

State Colleges 246
System Total 1,531

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
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Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Kennesaw State University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 3

Georgia Institute of Technology 2

Georgia State University 27

University of Georgia 26

Research Universities 58

Georgia Southern University 42

Kennesaw State University 34

University of West Georgia 11

Valdosta State University 13

Comprehensive Universities 100
Albany State University 5
Clayton State University 12
Columbus State University 4
Fort Valley State University 3
Georgia College & State University 6
Georgia Southwestern State University 7
Middle Georgia State University 0
Savannah State University 1
University of North Georgia 14

State Universities 52
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 5
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 5
College of Coastal Georgia 3
Dalton State College 2
East Georgia State College 6
Georgia Gwinnett College 13

Georgia Highlands College 5

Gordon State College 14

South Georgia State College 0

State Colleges 53
System Total 263

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
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Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Middle Georgia State University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 2

Georgia Institute of Technology 0

Georgia State University 29

University of Georgia 4

Research Universities 35

Georgia Southern University 19

Kennesaw State University 19

University of West Georgia 9

Valdosta State University 7

Comprehensive Universities 54
Albany State University 12
Clayton State University 18
Columbus State University 10
Fort Valley State University 5
Georgia College & State University 0
Georgia Southwestern State University 2
Middle Georgia State University 8
Savannah State University 0
University of North Georgia 0

State Universities 55
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 5
College of Coastal Georgia 4
Dalton State College 1
East Georgia State College 2
Georgia Gwinnett College 8

Georgia Highlands College 4

Gordon State College 0

South Georgia State College 2

State Colleges 26
System Total 170

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
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Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Savannah State University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 3

Georgia Institute of Technology 1

Georgia State University 4

University of Georgia 14

Research Universities 22

Georgia Southern University 54

Kennesaw State University 7

University of West Georgia 7

Valdosta State University 59

Comprehensive Universities 127
Albany State University 1
Clayton State University 5
Columbus State University 3
Fort Valley State University 1
Georgia College & State University 4
Georgia Southwestern State University 6
Middle Georgia State University 8
Savannah State University 0
University of North Georgia 8

State Universities 36
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 15
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 0
College of Coastal Georgia 8
Dalton State College 0
East Georgia State College 4
Georgia Gwinnett College 0

Georgia Highlands College 0

Gordon State College 1

South Georgia State College 0

State Colleges 28
System Total 213

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
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Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: South Georgia State College

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 31

Georgia Institute of Technology 238

Georgia State University 52

University of Georgia 0

Research Universities 321

Georgia Southern University 17

Kennesaw State University 66

University of West Georgia 8

Valdosta State University 6

Comprehensive Universities 97
Albany State University 0
Clayton State University 2
Columbus State University 5
Fort Valley State University 1
Georgia College & State University 2
Georgia Southwestern State University 2
Middle Georgia State University 12
Savannah State University 0
University of North Georgia 13

State Universities 37
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 5
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 0
College of Coastal Georgia 3
Dalton State College 5
East Georgia State College 1
Georgia Gwinnett College 7

Georgia Highlands College 6

Gordon State College 4

South Georgia State College 2

State Colleges 33
System Total 488

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
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Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: University of Georgia

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 20

Georgia Institute of Technology 26

Georgia State University 75

University of Georgia 707

Research Universities 828

Georgia Southern University 40

Kennesaw State University 157

University of West Georgia 27

Valdosta State University 13

Comprehensive Universities 237
Albany State University 3
Clayton State University 10
Columbus State University 7
Fort Valley State University 1
Georgia College & State University 22
Georgia Southwestern State University 10
Middle Georgia State University 22
Savannah State University 1
University of North Georgia 0

State Universities 76
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 8
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 0
College of Coastal Georgia 7
Dalton State College 13
East Georgia State College 0
Georgia Gwinnett College 49

Georgia Highlands College 11

Gordon State College 6

South Georgia State College 2

State Colleges 96
System Total 1,237

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
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Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: University of North Georgia

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 4

Georgia Institute of Technology 3

Georgia State University 46

University of Georgia 34

Research Universities 87

Georgia Southern University 13

Kennesaw State University 46

University of West Georgia 0

Valdosta State University 9

Comprehensive Universities 68
Albany State University 3
Clayton State University 19
Columbus State University 6
Fort Valley State University 2
Georgia College & State University 0
Georgia Southwestern State University 2
Middle Georgia State University 9
Savannah State University 2
University of North Georgia 7

State Universities 50
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 3
College of Coastal Georgia 3
Dalton State College 4
East Georgia State College 1
Georgia Gwinnett College 7

Georgia Highlands College 10

Gordon State College 7

South Georgia State College 0

State Colleges 36
System Total 241

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
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Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: University of West Georgia

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total

Augusta University 10

Georgia Institute of Technology 3

Georgia State University 26

University of Georgia 17

Research Universities 56

Georgia Southern University 31

Kennesaw State University 39

University of West Georgia 6

Valdosta State University 0

Comprehensive Universities 76
Albany State University 5
Clayton State University 7
Columbus State University 6
Fort Valley State University 2
Georgia College & State University 2
Georgia Southwestern State University 8
Middle Georgia State University 10
Savannah State University 2
University of North Georgia 6

State Universities 48
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 9
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 0
College of Coastal Georgia 12
Dalton State College 1
East Georgia State College 0
Georgia Gwinnett College 3

Georgia Highlands College 5

Gordon State College 4

South Georgia State College 3

State Colleges 37
System Total 217

Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System

NR - Information was not reported by this institution.
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Table 2 Transfer from USG Institutions

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution: Valdosta State University

Note - The n's used in the average calculations reflect only the subset with GPA's greater than 0 and hours earned 
greater than 0.



Receiving Institution Total Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours
Research Universities     1,414 3.65 45 3.33 12 3.30 22
Comprehensive Universities 870 2.87 46 3.20 11 3.14 18
State Universities        376 2.74 44 3.22 10 3.18 18
State Colleges            402 2.21 39 3.06 11 2.96 17

0 NA NA NA NA NA NA

System Total 3,062 3.14 45 3.25 11 3.20 20

At Last Term Before Transfer At First Term Upon Transfer Last Term Enrolled in Fiscal Year 2025

 
Jul 25, 2025  - USG Academic Data Warehouse Reporting System srpt200a

Reported by Sending Institution Reported by Receiving Institution

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 3 Transfer from different Sectors

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution Type: Research Universities



Receiving Institution Total Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours
Research Universities     1,341 3.30 44 3.23 11 3.19 20
Comprehensive Universities 458 2.74 43 3.11 11 3.07 19
State Universities        499 2.72 40 3.04 11 3.02 19
State Colleges            433 2.22 34 3.00 10 2.93 16

0 NA NA NA NA NA NA

System Total 2,731 2.94 41 3.14 11 3.10 19

At Last Term Before Transfer At First Term Upon Transfer Last Term Enrolled in Fiscal Year 2025
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Reported by Sending Institution Reported by Receiving Institution

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 3 Transfer from different Sectors

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution Type: Comprehensive Universities



Receiving Institution Total Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours
Research Universities     1,314 3.27 43 3.24 11 3.20 19
Comprehensive Universities 725 2.86 42 3.08 10 3.03 18
State Universities        527 2.69 43 3.00 10 2.88 17
State Colleges            344 2.29 35 2.99 10 2.90 16

0 NA NA NA NA NA NA

System Total 2,910 2.96 42 3.13 11 3.07 18

At Last Term Before Transfer At First Term Upon Transfer Last Term Enrolled in Fiscal Year 2025
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Reported by Sending Institution Reported by Receiving Institution

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 3 Transfer from different Sectors

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution Type: State Universities



Receiving Institution Total Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours Average GPA Average Hours
Research Universities     726 3.14 46 3.15 11 3.11 19
Comprehensive Universities 1,100 3.03 47 3.08 10 3.04 18
State Universities        454 2.79 44 3.04 10 2.98 18
State Colleges            223 2.62 33 2.98 10 2.85 15

0 NA NA NA NA NA NA

System Total 2,503 2.99 45 3.09 10 3.03 18

At Last Term Before Transfer At First Term Upon Transfer Last Term Enrolled in Fiscal Year 2025
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Reported by Sending Institution Reported by Receiving Institution

University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report
Table 3 Transfer from different Sectors

2024 - 2025
Sending Institution Type: State Colleges



Receiving Institution Total Average GPA at First Term Upon Transfer Average GPA at Last Term Enrolled in Fiscal Year 2025 Total Average GPA at First Term Upon Transfer Average GPA at Last Term Enrolled in Fiscal Year 2025 Total Average GPA at First Term Upon Transfer Average GPA at Last Term Enrolled in Fiscal Year 2025
Augusta University 225 3.04 2.48 222 3.07 2.5 447 3.05 2.49
Georgia Institute of Technology 57 3.30 3.71 479 3.49 2.51 536 3.47 2.68
Georgia State University 1,011 2.93 2.69 1,881 3.00 2.52 2,892 2.98 2.57
University of Georgia 237 3.43 3.33 487 3.41 2.99 724 3.42 3.08
Research Universities     1,530 3.04 2.7 3,069 3.17 2.54 4,599 3.13 2.59
Georgia Southern University 525 3.07 2.74 796 3.09 2.86 1,321 3.08 2.81
Kennesaw State University 1,138 3.12 2.75 1,055 3.14 2.93 2,193 3.13 2.86
University of West Georgia 362 3.21 2.85 380 2.99 2.69 742 3.09 2.75
Valdosta State University 293 3.18 2.24 350 2.95 2.65 643 3.05 2.51
Comprehensive Universities 2,318 3.13 2.69 2,581 3.07 2.82 4,899 3.10 2.77
Albany State University 261 2.94 2.62 151 2.85 1.48 412 2.90 2.25
Clayton State University 238 2.90 2.64 220 2.97 2.27 458 2.93 2.42
Columbus State University 243 3.05 2.59 292 3.24 3.01 535 3.15 2.81
Fort Valley State University 51 2.87 1.89 46 2.60 0.25 97 2.74 1.68
Georgia College & State University 87 2.99 2.7 42 3.11 NR 129 3.04 2.7
Georgia Southwestern State University 179 2.92 1.65 121 3.19 3.09 300 3.04 2.56
Middle Georgia State University 470 3.08 2.57 368 3.13 2.81 838 3.10 2.69
Savannah State University 50 2.68 1.76 115 2.86 2.51 165 2.80 2.13
University of North Georgia 456 3.09 2.73 319 3.23 3.19 775 3.15 2.94
State Universities        2,035 3.01 2.54 1,674 3.10 2.79 3,709 3.05 2.66
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 98 2.93 2.45 63 2.95 2.73 161 2.94 2.54
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 102 2.65 1.95 146 2.91 2.8 248 2.81 2.36
College of Coastal Georgia 85 3.05 2.7 171 2.93 2.35 256 2.97 2.46
Dalton State College 180 3.33 3.29 148 3.34 3.11 328 3.34 3.22
East Georgia State College 70 2.61 2.11 52 2.90 2.29 122 2.74 2.18
Georgia Gwinnett College 370 2.94 2.2 352 3.02 2.46 722 2.98 2.34
Georgia Highlands College 355 3.01 2.68 224 3.20 2.74 579 3.09 2.71
Gordon State College 148 3.21 3.26 97 3.01 3.71 245 3.13 3.43
South Georgia State College 66 2.82 2.64 34 3.02 3.19 100 2.90 2.94
State Colleges            1,474 3.00 2.57 1,287 3.06 2.68 2,761 3.03 2.62
System Total 7,357 3.05 2.61 8,611 3.11 2.71 15,968 3.08 2.66
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University System of Georgia
Undergraduate Student Transfer Report

Table 4 Summary of Transfer from non-USG Institutions
2024 - 2025

Transferring From
In-State Non-USG Institutions Out-of-State Institutions Total Non-USG Institutions
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